
BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE

BLOCK: 36-12 UNIT: 350
120 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

26,913 S.F. (0.618 ACRES)

BLOCK: 36-12 UNIT: 351
124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

30,523 S.F. (0.701 ACRES)
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PRELIMINARY / FINAL
LAND DEVELOPMENT & LOT LINE CHANGE PLAN

FOR

120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE
RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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Pennsylvania One Call System
PA. act 172 of 1986 requires

three working days notice
Serial Numbers:

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS:
InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
locations for existing subsurface utility structures shown on the
plans,  nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verif y the
location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.

S H E E T

Project No.

Checked by:

Drawn by:

Scale:

Date:No. Date: Description:
InLand Design, LLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and all
other proprietary rights in these plans.  All drawings, specif ications and
copies thereof  are and shall remain the property of  InLand Design, LLC.
They are to be used only in respect to this project and are neither to be
used on any other project, nor are they to be assigned to any third party
without f irst obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of
InLand Design, LLC. Any re-use without written permission, verif ication,
consent or adaptation by InLand Design, LLC f or the specif ic purpose
intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall f urther indemnif y
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC f rom all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses  arising  thereto  or  resulting therefrom.

Civil Engineers, Surveyors & Land Development Consultants
16 Hagerty Blvd.
West Chester, PA 19382
www.InLandDesign.net

Phone: (484) 947-2928
Fax: (484) 947-2946

Info@InLandDesign.net
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115 STRAFFORD AVENUE, LLC
ATTN: BO ERIXXON
110 NORTH PHOENIXVILLE PIKE
SUITE 100
MALVERN, PA  19355

PROFESSIONAL

REGISTERED

P ENNSY L VA N I A

C
O

MMONWEA LTH

O
F

CHARLES  A.  DOBSON
ENGINEER

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

1. PROPOSED USE: (6) SIX RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS (5 NEW, 1 EXISTING).  EXISTING UNIT
IS CURRENTLY A COMMERCIAL USE, WHICH IS AN EXISTING NON-CONFORMING USE.

2. SITE INFORMATION:
    ZONING: R-5, RESIDENTIAL
    UPI'S: 36-6-327.8, BLOCK 12, UNIT 350 (26,9123 S.F., 0.618 ACRES)
 36-6-327.9, BLOCK 12, UNIT 351 (30,523 S.F., 0.700 ACRES)
    BEING: 120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE., WAYNE, PA  19087

3. EXISTING BOUNDARY & TOPO INFORMATION TAKEN FROM EXISTING DEEDS AND  ACTUAL
FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED SEPTEMBER, 2014 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, EXTON, PA.

4. BLOCK 36-12, UNIT 350 AND BLOCK 36-12, UNIT 351 SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED INTO A
SINGLE LOT FOR THE LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

5. PROPERTY TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.
6. ACCORDING TO THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR DELAWARE COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA, MAP NUMBER 42045C0017F, THERE IS NO 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN LOCATED
ON THIS PROPERTY.

7. ACCORDING TO THE THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL
RESOURCES, THE GEOLOGY OF THE SITE IS CHARACTERIZED AS PRECAMBRIAN (MGP), THIS
PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED
METAMORPHIC ROCK.

8. THE SITE IS TRIBUTARY TO DARBY CREEK, WHICH IS DESIGNATED AS COLD WATER FISHES
(CWF) & MIGRATORY FISHES (MF) BY CHAPTER 93.

9. ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY MAP, THERE ARE NO WETLANDS
LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF THE SITE.

10. LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE.  ALL LOCATIONS AND
SIZES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF ABOVE-GROUND, VISIBLE STRUCTURES, AND
PLOTTING OF UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PLANS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
SURVEY, AS LISTED IN THE UTILITY REFERENCE PLANS.  AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND
UTILITY MARK-OUTS DOES NOT ENSURE MAPPING OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES.  BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION IS TO BEGIN, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOULD BE VERIFIED AS TO THEIR LOCATION, DEPTH, SIZE AND TYPE BY THE PROPER
UTILITY COMPANIES.

11. COMMON DRIVE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, AND OPEN SPACE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION.

12. MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENNDOT
PUBLICATION 213, LATEST EDITION. IF A LANE CLOSURE OR PARTIAL LANE CLOSURE IS
NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE APPLICANT SHALL NOTIFY THE TOWNSHIP (3) THREE
DAYS IN ADVANCE PRIOR TO THE LANE CLOSURE.

13. BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL STREET WHICH REQUIRES A 60 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY. A 60 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE IS PROVIDED.

14. GRADING PLANS AND EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
AND APPROVED PRIOR TO ISSUING ANY BUILDING PERMITS.

15. TWO (2) PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED FOR EACH PROPOSED DWELLING WITHIN THE
GARAGES SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

16. THE ROOMS IN THE PROPOSED NEW UNITS WILL MEET OR EXCEED THE SIZE
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN ZONING CODE SECTION §280-35.B(6).

17. GARAGE PARKING SPACES SHALL MEASURE NO LESS THAN 9.5' X 20' AND BE SURFACED
WITH A TOWNSHIP APPROVED DURABLE, DUST PROOF ALL WEATHER SURFACE.

18. WHERE SIDEWALK GRADES EXCEED 5%, A NON-SLIP SURFACE SHALL BE USED AS
REQUIRED BY RADNOR TOWNSHIP.

AREA AND BULK REGULATIONS (MULTIPLE DWELLINGS)
TOTAL LOT AREA = 57,433 S.F. (1.318 ACRES)

DESCRIPTION R-5 REQUIRED PROPOSED

MIN. LOT AREA
LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT:
5,445 S.F. 9,572 S.F. PER UNIT

MAX. DENSITY 1 UNIT/5,445 S.F. (10 PERMITTED) 6 UNITS

MIN. LOT WIDTH @ BUILDING LINE 100 FT. 249.7 FT.

BUILDING AREA (MAX.) 30% MAX. 16.9% (9,731 S.F.)

MIN. FRONT YARD 50 FT. 50 FT.

MIN. SIDE YARD 30 FT. 6.4 FT. *

MIN. REAR YARD 30 FT. 30 FT. **

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 36% MAX. 35.95% (20,646.8 S.F.)

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FT. MAX. < 40 FT.

MAX. BUILDING SIZE 160 FT. LENGTH  OR DEPTH 120 FT.

RIPARIAN BUFFER SETBACK 35 FT. N/A

MINIMUM ROOM SIZES:

     FIRST BEDROOM 160 S.F. > 160 S.F.

     ALL OTHER BEDROOMS 120 S.F. > 120 S.F.

     LIVING ROOM 240 S.F. > 240 S.F.

     DINING ROOM 160 S.F. > 160 S.F.

     DINETTE 120 S.F. > 120 S.F.

     KITCHEN 80 S.F. > 80 S.F.

     BATH 40 S.F. > 40 S.F.

* EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY
** SEE VARIANCE NOTE FOR ACCESSORY USE (DECK) IN REAR SETBACK
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BLOOMINGDALE AVE., LLC
120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

WAYNE, PA  19087
RADNOR TOWNSHIP • DELAWARE COUNTY • PENNSYLVANIA

PRELIMINARY / FINAL 10/3/2014

TAH

CAD

UPI: 36-6-327.8 & 36-6-327.9

LAND DEVELOPMENT& LOT LINE CHANGE PLAN
20142730827

1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

: SS:

COUNTY OF CHESTER :

ON THE ________ DAY OF _________________A.D. 2015 BEFORE ME, THE SUBSCRIBER,
A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RESIDING IN
_________________________________________ PERSONALLY APPEARED BO ERIXXON
WHO ACKNOWLEDGES HIMSELF TO BE THE MANAGING MEMBER OF 115
STRAFFORD AVENUE, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION , AND THAT AS
SUCH BEING AUTHORIZED TO DO SO, HE EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT
FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN CONTAINED BY SIGNING THE NAME OF THE
CORPORATION BY HIMSELF.

____________________________________________________________
MANAGING MEMBER

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

_______________________________________________
NOTARY PUBLIC

                     DELAWARE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

PROCESSED AND REVIEWED. A REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE DELAWARE
COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPALITIES
PLANNING CODE.

CERTIFIED THIS DATE   

FOR THE DIRECTOR

RECORDED IN THE DELAWARE COUNTY COURTHOUSE THIS __________DAY OF
______________, 2015, IN PLAN BOOK ____________, PAGE_____________.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS ARE IN
CONFORMITY WITH ENGINEERING, ZONING, BUILDING, SANITATION AND OTHER
APPLICABLE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS.

        
CHARLES A. DOBSON (DATE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICER.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICER DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP ENGINEER DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

______________________________________________________________________________
PRESIDENT DATE

______________________________________________________________________________
SECRETARY DATE

APPLICANT REQUESTS, TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED, VARIANCES FROM CODE §§ 280-112.D & E FOR DISTURBANCE TO
AND IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN STEEP SLOPES AND § 280-35.B(3)(C) TO PERMIT A REAR YARD OF EIGHTEEN (18) FEET
(+/-) WHERE THIRTY (30) FEET IS REQUIRED, AND ANY OTHER RELIEF NECESSARY FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT
PROJECT.  ALTERNATIVELY, APPLICANT REQUESTS INTERPRETATIONS OF CODE §§ 280-112.D & E THAT: (I)
DISTURBANCE TO MANMADE STEEP SLOPES IS NOT PROHIBITED BY CODE; AND/OR (II) THAT A PROPOSED
RETAINING WALL, PORTIONS OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY, STORMWATER FACILITIES, AND RELATED GRADING
AND IMPROVEMENTS ARE PERMITTED UNDER CODE §§ 280-112.D(8) AND 280-112.E AS BEING ASSOCIATED WITH
PERMITTED ACTIVITIES ON STEEP SLOPES.

• THE APPLICANT ASSERTS THAT CODE 255-29.A.12 IS NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
ENTRANCE/EXIT TO BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE, AND THAT CODE 255-40.E GOVERNING DRIVEWAYS FOR
MULTI-FAMILY AND ATTACHED DWELLINGS CONTROLS.  ALTERNATIVELY, AND TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED
APPLICANT REQUESTED A MODIFICATION OF THE 25 FEET MINIMUM WIDTH REQUIREMENT OF CODE
255-29.A.12.

• SECTION 255-14.A - THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A WAIVER FROM SECTION 255-14.A REQUIRING SUBMISSION OF A
PRELIMINARY PLAN BEFORE A FINAL PLAN IS SUBMITTED. DUE TO THE LIMITED SCOPE OF THE APPLICATION A
PRELIMINARY / FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION IS PROPOSED.



BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE

BLOCK: 36-12 UNIT: 350
120 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

26,913 S.F. (0.618 ACRES)

BLOCK: 36-12 UNIT: 351
124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.
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Pennsylvania One Call System
PA. act 172 of 1986 requires

three working days notice
Serial Numbers:

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS:
InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
locations for existing subsurface utility structures shown on the
plans,  nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verif y the
location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.

S H E E T

Project No.

Checked by:

Drawn by:

Scale:

Date:No. Date: Description:
InLand Design, LLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and all
other proprietary rights in these plans.  All drawings, specif ications and
copies thereof  are and shall remain the property of  InLand Design, LLC.
They are to be used only in respect to this project and are neither to be
used on any other project, nor are they to be assigned to any third party
without f irst obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of
InLand Design, LLC. Any re-use without written permission, verif ication,
consent or adaptation by InLand Design, LLC f or the specif ic purpose
intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall f urther indemnif y
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC f rom all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses  arising  thereto  or  resulting therefrom.

Civil Engineers, Surveyors & Land Development Consultants
16 Hagerty Blvd.
West Chester, PA 19382
www.InLandDesign.net

Phone: (484) 947-2928
Fax: (484) 947-2946

Info@InLandDesign.net
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115 STRAFFORD AVENUE, LLC
ATTN: BO ERIXXON
110 NORTH PHOENIXVILLE PIKE
SUITE 100
MALVERN, PA  19355

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

1. PROPOSED USE: (6) SIX RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS (5 NEW, 1 EXISTING).  EXISTING UNIT
IS CURRENTLY A COMMERCIAL USE, WHICH IS AN EXISTING NON-CONFORMING USE.

2. SITE INFORMATION:
    ZONING: R-5, RESIDENTIAL
    UPI'S: 36-6-327.8, BLOCK 12, UNIT 350 (26,9123 S.F., 0.618 ACRES)
 36-6-327.9, BLOCK 12, UNIT 351 (30,523 S.F., 0.700 ACRES)
    BEING: 120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE., WAYNE, PA  19087

3. EXISTING BOUNDARY & TOPO INFORMATION TAKEN FROM EXISTING DEEDS AND  ACTUAL
FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED SEPTEMBER, 2014 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, EXTON, PA.

4. BLOCK 36-12, UNIT 350 AND BLOCK 36-12, UNIT 351 SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED INTO A
SINGLE LOT FOR THE LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

5. PROPERTY TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.
6. ACCORDING TO THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR DELAWARE COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA, MAP NUMBER 42045C0017F, THERE IS NO 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN LOCATED
ON THIS PROPERTY.

7. ACCORDING TO THE THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL
RESOURCES, THE GEOLOGY OF THE SITE IS CHARACTERIZED AS PRECAMBRIAN (MGP), THIS
PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED
METAMORPHIC ROCK.

8. THE SITE IS TRIBUTARY TO DARBY CREEK, WHICH IS DESIGNATED AS COLD WATER FISHES
(CWF) & MIGRATORY FISHES (MF) BY CHAPTER 93.

9. ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY MAP, THERE ARE NO WETLANDS
LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF THE SITE.

10. LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE.  ALL LOCATIONS AND
SIZES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF ABOVE-GROUND, VISIBLE STRUCTURES, AND
PLOTTING OF UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PLANS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF
SURVEY, AS LISTED IN THE UTILITY REFERENCE PLANS.  AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND
UTILITY MARK-OUTS DOES NOT ENSURE MAPPING OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES.  BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION IS TO BEGIN, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOULD BE VERIFIED AS TO THEIR LOCATION, DEPTH, SIZE AND TYPE BY THE PROPER
UTILITY COMPANIES.

11. COMMON DRIVE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, AND OPEN SPACE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION.

12. MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENNDOT
PUBLICATION 213, LATEST EDITION. IF A LANE CLOSURE OR PARTIAL LANE CLOSURE IS
NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE APPLICANT SHALL NOTIFY THE TOWNSHIP (3) THREE
DAYS IN ADVANCE PRIOR TO THE LANE CLOSURE.

13. BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL STREET WHICH REQUIRES A 60 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY. A 60 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY ALONG BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE IS PROVIDED.

14. GRADING PLANS AND EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
AND APPROVED PRIOR TO ISSUING ANY BUILDING PERMITS.

15. TWO (2) PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED FOR EACH PROPOSED DWELLING WITHIN THE
GARAGES SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

16. THE ROOMS IN THE PROPOSED NEW UNITS WILL MEET OR EXCEED THE SIZE
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN ZONING CODE SECTION §280-35.B(6).

17. GARAGE PARKING SPACES SHALL MEASURE NO LESS THAN 9.5' X 20' AND BE SURFACED
WITH A TOWNSHIP APPROVED DURABLE, DUST PROOF ALL WEATHER SURFACE.

18. WHERE SIDEWALK GRADES EXCEED 5%, A NON-SLIP SURFACE SHALL BE USED AS
REQUIRED BY RADNOR TOWNSHIP.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

: SS:

COUNTY OF CHESTER :

ON THE ________ DAY OF _________________A.D. 2015 BEFORE ME, THE SUBSCRIBER,
A NOTARY PUBLIC OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, RESIDING IN
_________________________________________ PERSONALLY APPEARED BO ERIXXON
WHO ACKNOWLEDGES HIMSELF TO BE THE MANAGING MEMBER OF 115
STRAFFORD AVENUE, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION , AND THAT AS
SUCH BEING AUTHORIZED TO DO SO, HE EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT
FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN CONTAINED BY SIGNING THE NAME OF THE
CORPORATION BY HIMSELF.

____________________________________________________________
MANAGING MEMBER

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, THE DAY AND YEAR AFORESAID.

_______________________________________________
NOTARY PUBLIC

                     DELAWARE COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

PROCESSED AND REVIEWED. A REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE DELAWARE
COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MUNICIPALITIES
PLANNING CODE.

CERTIFIED THIS DATE   

FOR THE DIRECTOR

RECORDED IN THE DELAWARE COUNTY COURTHOUSE THIS __________DAY OF
______________, 2015, IN PLAN BOOK ____________, PAGE_____________.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS ARE IN
CONFORMITY WITH ENGINEERING, ZONING, BUILDING, SANITATION AND OTHER
APPLICABLE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS.

        
CHARLES A. DOBSON (DATE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICER.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP ZONING OFFICER DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.

______________________________________________________________________________
RADNOR TOWNSHIP ENGINEER DATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS SHOWN HERETO WERE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE RADNOR TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

______________________________________________________________________________
PRESIDENT DATE

______________________________________________________________________________
SECRETARY DATE

AREA AND BULK REGULATIONS (MULTIPLE DWELLINGS)
TOTAL LOT AREA = 57,433 S.F. (1.318 ACRES)

DESCRIPTION R-5 REQUIRED PROPOSED

MIN. LOT AREA
LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT:
5,445 S.F. 9,572 S.F. PER UNIT

MAX. DENSITY 1 UNIT/5,445 S.F. (10 PERMITTED) 6 UNITS

MIN. LOT WIDTH @ BUILDING LINE 100 FT. 249.7 FT.

BUILDING AREA (MAX.) 30% MAX. 16.9% (9,731 S.F.)

MIN. FRONT YARD 50 FT. 50 FT.

MIN. SIDE YARD 30 FT. 6.4 FT. *

MIN. REAR YARD 30 FT. 30 FT. **

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 36% MAX. 35.95% (20,646.8 S.F.)

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FT. MAX. < 40 FT.

MAX. BUILDING SIZE 160 FT. LENGTH  OR DEPTH 120 FT.

RIPARIAN BUFFER SETBACK 35 FT. N/A

MINIMUM ROOM SIZES:

     FIRST BEDROOM 160 S.F. > 160 S.F.

     ALL OTHER BEDROOMS 120 S.F. > 120 S.F.

     LIVING ROOM 240 S.F. > 240 S.F.

     DINING ROOM 160 S.F. > 160 S.F.

     DINETTE 120 S.F. > 120 S.F.

     KITCHEN 80 S.F. > 80 S.F.

     BATH 40 S.F. > 40 S.F.

* EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY
** SEE VARIANCE NOTE FOR ACCESSORY USE (DECK) IN REAR SETBACK

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE
ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE
EXISTING EASEMENT LINE
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BLOOMINGDALE AVE., LLC
120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

WAYNE, PA  19087
RADNOR TOWNSHIP • DELAWARE COUNTY • PENNSYLVANIA

PRELIMINARY / FINAL 10/3/2014

TAH

CAD

UPI: 36-6-327.8 & 36-6-327.9

LAND DEVELOPMENT& LOT LINE CHANGE PLAN
20142730827

1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.
PROFESSIONAL

REGISTERED
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Pennsylvania One Call System
PA. act 172 of 1986 requires

three working days notice
Serial Numbers:

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS:
InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
locations for existing subsurface utility structures shown on the
plans,  nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verif y the
location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.

S H E E T

Project No.

Checked by:

Drawn by:

Scale:

Date:No. Date: Description:
InLand Design, LLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and all
other proprietary rights in these plans.  All drawings, specif ications and
copies thereof  are and shall remain the property of  InLand Design, LLC.
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1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR
EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP
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SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STRUCTURE / PAVING TO
BE REMOVED

EXISTING ENTITY TO BE REMOVED(T.B.R.)

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR
EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP
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before the start of work.
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LAYOUT & GEOMETRY PLAN
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1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED FENCE LINE

ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED WATER LATERAL

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

PROPOSED ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
DESCRIPTION AREA

UNIT #1 DWELLING 1,343.5 S.F.

UNIT #1 PORCH 200.4 S.F.

UNIT #1 DRIVEWAY 321.7 S.F.

UNIT #2 DWELLING 1,343.5 S.F.

UNIT #2 PORCH 200.4 S.F.

UNIT #2 DRIVEWAY 321.7 S.F.

UNIT #3 DWELLING 1,308.4 S.F.

UNIT #3 PATIO 283.0 S.F.

UNIT #3 DRIVEWAY 190.0 S.F.

UNIT #4 DWELLING 1,308.4 S.F.

UNIT #4 PATIO 283.0 S.F.

UNIT #4 DRIVEWAY 190.0 S.F.

UNIT #5 DWELLING 1,308.4 S.F.

UNIT #5 PATIO 283.0 S.F.

UNIT #5 DRIVEWAY 190.0 S.F.

SHARED DRIVEWAY 5,920.5 S.F.

SHARED WALL 463.0 S.F.

SHARED WALKWAY 405.0 S.F.

EXISTING DWELLING 2,767.7 S.F.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY 1,577.7 S.F.

EXISTING MISC. CONC. 387.0 S.F.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 20,596.30
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location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.
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GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
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1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.
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SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED FENCE LINE

ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED WATER LATERAL

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

PROPOSED ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP
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LAND DEVELOPMENT& LOT LINE CHANGE PLAN
20142730827

1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED FENCE LINE

ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE
EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED WATER LATERAL

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

PROPOSED ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

THE PERMITTEE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
POST CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BMPS IDENTIFIED ON THE APPROVED POST CONSTRUCTION
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (PCSWM) PLAN.
THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PCSWM BMPS FOR THIS PROJECT INCLUDE THE
FOLLOWING:
• INFLOW AND OUTFLOW POINTS INTO THE STORMWATER BMPS SHOULD BE KEPT CLEAR OF LEAVES AND

OTHER DEBRIS. ANY LEAVES OR DEBRIS WILL NEGATIVELY IMPACT THE FUNCTION OF THESE SYSTEMS.
ALL DOWNSPOUTS AND OVERFLOW PIPES SHALL BE KEPT IN GOOD WORKING ORDER.

• ALL INSPECTIONS OF THE POST CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BMPS SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY THE APPOINTED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE OWNER.

UNTIL THE SITE IS STABILIZED AND DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, ALL BMP'S MUST BE MAINTAINED
PROPERLY BY THE CONTRACTOR.  ALL PERMANENT MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES SHALL BE PERFORMED BY
THE OWNER, HIS SUCCESSOR, OR ASSIGNS.  THE OWNER IDENTITY & CONTACT INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT
THE BOTTOM OF THIS SHEET.

1. UNTIL THE PERMITTEE OR CO-PERMITTEE HAS RECEIVED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF A NOTICE OF TERMINATION, THE PERMITTEE OR CO-PERMITTEE
WILL REMAIN RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE PERMIT TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCLUDING LONG-TERM OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF ALL PCSM BMPS ON THE PROJECT SITE AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VIOLATIONS OCCURRING ON THE PROJECT SITE.

2. THE PERMITTEE OR CO-PERMITTEE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PCSM BMPS UNLESS A
DIFFERENT PERSON IS IDENTIFIED IN THE NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND HAS AGREED TO LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PCSM
BMPS.

3. FOR ANY PROPERTY CONTAINING A PCSM BMP, THE PERMITTEE OR CO-PERMITTEE SHALL RECORD AN INSTRUMENT WITH THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS WHICH WILL ASSURE DISCLOSURE OF THE PCSM BMP AND THE RELATED OBLIGATIONS IN THE ORDINARY COURSE OF A TITLE SEARCH OF
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. THE RECORDED INSTRUMENT MUST IDENTIFY THE PCSM BMP, PROVIDE FOR NECESSARY ACCESS RELATED TO
LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FOR PCSM BMPS AND PROVIDE NOTICE THAT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR LONG-TERM OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE PCSM BMP IS A COVENANT THAT RUNS WITH THE LAND THAT IS BINDING UPON AND ENFORCEABLE BY SUBSEQUENT
GRANTEES, AND PROVIDE PROOF OF FILING WITH THE NOTICE OF TERMINATION UNDER § 102.7(b)(5) (RELATING TO PERMIT TERMINATION).

4. THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MAY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ANOTHER
PERSON INCLUDING A CONSERVATION DISTRICT, NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, MUNICIPALITY, AUTHORITY, PRIVATE CORPORATION OR OTHER
PERSON, TO TRANSFER THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR PCSM BMPS OR TO PERFORM LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AND PROVIDE NOTICE
THEREOF TO THE DEPARTMENT.

5. A PERMITTEE OR CO-PERMITTEE THAT FAILS TO TRANSFER LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PCSM BMP OR OTHERWISE FAILS
TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL REMAIN JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY RESPONSIBLE WITH THE LANDOWNER FOR LONG-TERM
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PCSM BMPS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.

1. PCSM REPORTING AND RECORDKEEPING.  THE PCSM PLAN, INSPECTION REPORTS AND MONITORING
RECORDS SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AND INSPECTION BY THE DEPARTMENT OR THE
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

2. UPON PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF THE EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY UNDER §102.22(A)(2)
(RELATING TO PERMANENT STABILIZATION), AND INSTALLATION OF BMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN
APPROVED PLAN PREPARED AND IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH §§ 102.4 AND 102.8 (RELATING TO
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REQUIREMENTS; AND PCSM REQUIREMENTS), THE PERMITTEE OR
CO-PERMITTEE SHALL SUBMIT A NOTICE OF TERMINATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OR CONSERVATION
DISTRICT.

3. THE NOTICE OF TERMINATION MUST INCLUDE:
(1) THE FACILITY NAME, ADDRESS AND LOCATION.
(2) THE OPERATOR NAME AND ADDRESS.
(3) THE PERMIT NUMBER.
(4) THE REASON FOR PERMIT TERMINATION.
(5) IDENTIFICATION OF THE PERSONS WHO HAVE AGREED TO AND WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
LONG-TERM OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PCSM BMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH §102.8(M) AND
PROOF OF COMPLIANCE WITH §102.8(M)(2).

4. PRIOR TO ACCEPTING THE NOI, THE DEPARTMENT AND/OR CONSERVATION DISTRICT STAFF WILL
PERFORM A FINAL INSPECTION AND APPROVE OR DENY THE NOTICE OF TERMINATION.

5. THE PERMITTEE SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT FOR THE PROPOSED
STORMWATER BMPS.  ADDITIONAL SOIL TESTING MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
INFILTRATION BMPS TO ENSURE PROPER LOCATION AND FUNCTION.  A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
KNOWLEDGEABLE IN THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF STORMWATER BMPS, PERFERRABLY THE
DESIGN ENGINEER, SHALL CONDUCT THE OVERSIGHT.

6. A LOG SHOWING DATES THAT EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BMP'S WERE INSPECTED AS
WELL AS ANY DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND THE DATE THEY WERE CORRECTED SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON
THE SITE AND BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE REGULATORY AGENCY OFFICIALS AT THE TIME OF
INSPECTION.

7. THE OPERATOR SHALL REMOVE FROM THE SITE, RECYCLE, OR DISPOSE OF ALL BUILDING MATERIALS
AND WASTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS
AT 25 PA. CODE 260.1 ET SEQ. 271.1 AND 287.1 ET SEQ.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ILLEGALLY BURY,
DUMP, OR DISCHARGE ANY BUILDING MATERIALS OR WASTES OR UNUSED BUILDING MATERIAL AT THE
SITE.

8. THE CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN WRITTEN REPORT DOCUMENTING INSPECTIONS AND REPAIRS.

REDUCE IMPERVIOUS COVER - IMPERVIOUS COVER ON THE PROPERTY WILL BE REDUCED THEREBY REDUCING
THE RATE AND VOLUME OF RUNOFF.

RECHARGE BED - THE RECHARGE BED IS USED TO REDUCE THE VOLUME OF RUNOFF FROM THE SITE AND
IMPROVE WATER QUALITY.  THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE RECHARGE BED IS A CRITICAL STAGE OF
CONSTRUCTION AND REQUIRES AND ENGINEER'S OVERSIGHT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THIS SEQUENCE IS INTENDED TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
OVERALL SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT.
CONSTRUCTION OF THE RECHARGE BED MUST NOT START UNTIL IT IS
CALLED FOR IN THE OVERALL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE.
BEFORE THE RECHARGE BED CAN BE OR UTILIZED, ALL AREAS TRIBUTARY
TO THE RECHARGE BED SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH GRASS (MIN 70%
COVER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS
PROVIDED WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
THIS IS A CRITICAL STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION.  THE PERMITTEE SHALL
PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT FOR THE PROPOSED
STORMWATER BMPs.  ADDITIONAL SOILS TESTING MAY BE REQUIRED PRIOR
TO THE INSTALLATION OF INFILTRATION BMPs TO ENSURE PROPER
LOCATION AND FUNCTION.  A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGEABLE
IN THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF STORMWATER BMPs, PREFERABLY
THE DESIGN ENGINEER, SHALL CONDUCT THE OVERSIGHT.

1. REMOVE PROTECTIVE CONSTRUCTION FENCE FROM THE PERIMETER
OF THE RECHARGE BED AREA.  STRIP TOPSOIL FROM THE AREA AND
STOCKPILE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND ACCORDING TO THE
DETAILS.

2. EXCAVATE THE RECHARGE BED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN.  EXCAVATION OF THE RECHARGE BED SHALL BE
COMPLETED USING AN EXCAVATOR (i.e. TRAC-HOE) THAT DOES NOT
REQUIRE TRAVEL ACROSS THE BOTTOM OF THE FACILITY.  ALL
EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE MADE FROM THE EDGE OF THE RECHARGE
BED TO AVOID COMPACTION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE BED.

NOTE: SHOULD ANY UNFAVORABLE CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED
DURING EXCAVATION OF THE RECHARGE BED (i.e. BEDROCK OR
HIGH GROUNDWATER) THE DESIGN ENGINEER MUST BE
CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY AND ADDITIONAL TESTING AND
DESIGN MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH ANY
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION.  REMEDIAL MEASURE MAY INCLUDE
BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE REDESIGN OF THE RECHARGE BED
OR RELOCATION OF ENTIRE BED TO A MORE SUITABLE LOCATION.
ALL DESIGN CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP AND
THE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

3. ONCE THE RECHARGE BED HAS BEEN EXCAVATED TO THE REQUIRED
ELEVATION, INSTALL THE FABRIC, PIPING AND STONE AS SHOWN ON
THE PLAN AND ACCORDING TO THE DETAIL.  CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
AVOID COMPACTION OF THE RECHARGE BED BOTTOM.  ANY AREAS
THAT ARE INADVERTENTLY COMPACTED MUST BE SCARIFIED WITH A
CHISEL PLOW OR SIMILAR NON-COMPACTING MEASURES

4. UPON COMPLETION OF THE FABRIC, PIPE AND STONE INSTALLATION,
INSTALL INLET PIPING AND OUTLET PIPING.  INSTALL INLET SEDIMENT
FILTERS ON THE INLETS. THESE ITEMS ARE REQUIRED TO PREVENT
SEDIMENT DEPOSITION IN THE INLETS AND RECHARGE BED.

5. CHECK THE RECHARGE BED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND CLEAN
OUT ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT IMMEDIATELY.  ACCUMULATIONS
OF ANY SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED BY HAND AND PLACED IN A
STABILIZED AREA THAT DOES NOT FLOW INTO THE RECHARGE BED.
THE INLETS SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF ANY AND ALL DEBRIS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LONG TERM OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
NOTES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

 - UNDERGROUND RECHARGE BED SHALL BE INSPECTED QUARTERLY AND AFTER RAINFALL
EVENTS TO ENSURE THAT THEY ARE WORKING PROPERLY AND THAT DEBRIS AND/OR SEDIMENT HAS NOT
ENTERED THE SYSTEM.  IF THE INSPECTION REVEALS THAT THE SEEPAGE BED HAS BEEN CONTAMINATED WITH
SILT, THE SYSTEM WILL BE REPAIRED.  ACCUMULATED SILT AND DEBRIS THAT HAS DEPOSITED IN THE BOTTOM
OF ALL INLETS AND MANHOLES UPSTREAM AND WITHIN THE SYSTEM WILL BE REMOVED ON A QUARTERLY
BASIS.  INFLOW AND OUTFLOW POINTS INTO THE INDIVIDUAL ON-LOT INFILTRATION SYSTEMS SHOULD BE
KEPT CLEAR OF LEAVES AND OTHER DEBRIS.  ANY LEAVES OR DEBRIS WILL NEGATIVELY IMPACT THE
PERFORMANCE OF THESE SYSTEMS.  ALL DOWNSPOUTS AND OVERFLOW PIPES SHOULD BE KEPT IN GOOD
WORKING ORDER.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY REVISION TO THE APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

        
OWNER (DATE)

I, , ON THIS DATE ,HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE
DRAINAGE PLAN MEETS ALL DESIGN STANDARDS AND CRITERIA OF THE RADNOR
TOWNSHIP STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE.

        
CHARLES A. DOBSON (DATE)

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP
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PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS:
InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
locations for existing subsurface utility structures shown on the
plans,  nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verif y the
location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.
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2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK. LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE BOUNDARY: 34,147 SF S.F. (0.78 AC.)

18" SILT FENCE

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INLET SEDIMENT FILTER

ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES SHALL PROCEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING
SEQUENCE.  EACH STAGE SHALL BE COMPLETED BEFORE ANY FOLLOWING STAGE IS INITIATED.
CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE LIMITED ONLY TO THOSE AREAS DESCRIBED IN EACH STAGE.

AT LEAST 7 DAYS BEFORE STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, THE OPERATOR SHALL
INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THOSE ACTIVITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: THE
LANDOWNER AND ALL APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS, A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE DELAWARE
COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR AN ON SITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

1. DELINEATE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

2. INSTALL ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE, SEDIMENT TRAP AND TREE PROTECTION
FENCING AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND ACCORDING TO THE DETAILS.  PLACE BARRIER FENCE
AROUND THE PROPOSED RECHARGE BED TO PROTECT THE AREA FROM ANY EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC
UNTIL THE RECHARGE BED IS READY FOR INSTALLATION.  PERFORM SITE DEMOLITION AS SHOWN
ON THE DEMOLITION PLAN.

3. STRIP TOPSOIL FROM ALL AREAS TO BE DISTURBED AND STOCKPILE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

4. PLACE STONE IN THE AREAS OF THE PROPOSED COMMON DRIVEWAYS TO PROVIDE A MUD FREE
ACCESS TO THE AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. BEGIN HOME CONSTRUCTION.

6. COMPLETE BULK EARTHWORK RELATED TO GRADING OF THE SITE INCLUDING DRIVEWAYS,
LANDSCAPE BUFFER AREAS AND LAWN AREAS.

NOTE:  UPON COMPLETION OR TEMPORARY CESSATION OF THE EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES
THAT WILL EXCEED 4 DAYS, THE PROJECT SITE SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE
APPROPRIATE TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STABILIZATION.

7. INSTALL ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND THE PAVERS.  THE RECHARGE BEDS (SEE SEPARATE
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION) SHALL NOT TO BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL AREAS DRAINING TO
THEM ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.  ONCE THE RECHARGE BEDS ARE INSTALLED.  PLACE INLET
PROTECTION AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND IN THE DETAIL.

NOTE:  THE INSTALLATION OF THE RECHARGE BED IS IDENTIFIED AS A CRITICAL STAGE OF
CONSTRUCTION AND REQUIRES ENGINEER OVERSIGHT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. COMPLETE FINE GRADING OF THE DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING AREAS AND INSTALL STONE BASE
COURSE AND PAVING.

9. PLACE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND IN THE DETAIL.  INSTALL
PROPOSED GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS AND ROOF LEADERS FOR THE BUILDINGS.  ONCE THE RECHARGE
BEDS ARE INSTALLED CONNECT THE ROOF LEADERS TO THE RECHARGE BED AS SHOWN ON THE
PLAN.

10. INSTALL PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCH ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.  REMOVE THE SEDIMENT TRAP AND INSTALL
LANDSCAPING AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND IN THE DETAIL.

NOTE:  UPON COMPLETION OR TEMPORARY CESSATION OF THE EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES
THAT WILL EXCEED 4 DAYS, THE PROJECT SITE SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE
APPROPRIATE TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT STABILIZATION.

11. ONCE ALL AREAS HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY STABILIZED (DETERMINED BY MINIMUM 70%
ESTABLISHED GRASS COVER), REMOVE ALL REMAINING EROSION CONTROLS MEASURES AND
STABILIZE ANY AREAS DISTURBED BY THE REMOVAL OF THE EROSION CONTROLS MEASURES.  THE
DELAWARE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SHALL PERFORM A SITE INSPECTION AND ISSUE
APPROVAL OF STABILIZED AREAS PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF THE TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES.

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED FENCE LINE

ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED WATER LATERAL

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

PROPOSED ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING SIGN

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

PROPOSED SANITARY LATERAL

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
BOUNDARY

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

STEEP SLOPE 14% - 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% - UP

ORANGE CONSTRUTION FENCE

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURE AND PIPE

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURE AND PIPE
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Pennsylvania One Call System
PA. act 172 of 1986 requires

three working days notice
Serial Numbers:

PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 REQUIREMENTS:
InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
locations for existing subsurface utility structures shown on the
plans,  nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verif y the
location and elevation of  all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.
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They are to be used only in respect to this project and are neither to be
used on any other project, nor are they to be assigned to any third party
without f irst obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of
InLand Design, LLC. Any re-use without written permission, verif ication,
consent or adaptation by InLand Design, LLC f or the specif ic purpose
intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall f urther indemnif y
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC f rom all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses  arising  thereto  or  resulting therefrom.
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1. ALL EARTH DISTURBANCES, INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS WELL AS CUTS AND FILLS SHALL BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED E&S PLAN. A COPY OF THE APPROVED DRAWINGS (STAMPED, SIGNED AND DATED
BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY) MUST BE AVAILABLE AT THE PROJECT SITE AT ALL TIMES. THE REVIEWING AGENCY
SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLAN PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION OF THOSE CHANGES. THE
REVIEWING AGENCY MAY REQUIRE A WRITTEN SUBMITTAL OF THOSE CHANGES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AT ITS
DISCRETION.

2. AT LEAST 7 DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING CLEARING AND GRUBBING,
THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR SHALL INVITE ALL CONTRACTORS, THE LANDOWNER, APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL
OFFICIALS, THE E&S PLAN PREPARER, THE PCSM PLAN PREPARER, THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBLE FOR
OVERSIGHT OF CRITICAL STAGES OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PCSM PLAN, AND A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE
LOCAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO AN ON-SITE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING.

3. AT LEAST 3 DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, OR EXPANDING INTO AN AREA
PREVIOUSLY UNMARKED, THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM INC. SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT 1-800-242-1776 FOR THE
LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

4. ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES SHALL PROCEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEQUENCE PROVIDED ON THE
PLAN DRAWINGS. DEVIATION FROM THAT SEQUENCE MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING FROM THE LOCAL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT OR BY THE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION.

5. AREAS TO BE FILLED ARE TO BE CLEARED, GRUBBED, AND STRIPPED OF TOPSOIL TO REMOVE TREES, VEGETATION,
ROOTS AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL.

6. CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND TOPSOIL STRIPPING SHALL BE LIMITED TO THOSE AREAS DESCRIBED IN EACH STAGE OF
THE CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE. GENERAL SITE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND TOPSOIL STRIPPING MAY NOT COMMENCE
IN ANY STAGE OR PHASE OF THE PROJECT UNTIL THE E&S BMPS SPECIFIED BY THE BMP SEQUENCE FOR THAT STAGE
OR PHASE HAVE BEEN INSTALLED AND ARE FUNCTIONING AS DESCRIBED IN THIS E&S PLAN.

7. AT NO TIME SHALL CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES BE ALLOWED TO ENTER AREAS OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
BOUNDARIES SHOWN ON THE PLAN MAPS. THESE AREAS MUST BE CLEARLY MARKED AND FENCED OFF BEFORE
CLEARING AND GRUBBING OPERATIONS BEGIN.

8. TOPSOIL REQUIRED FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF VEGETATION SHALL BE STOCKPILED AT THE LOCATION(S) SHOWN
ON THE PLAN MAPS(S) IN THE AMOUNT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE FINISH GRADING OF ALL EXPOSED AREAS
THAT ARE TO BE STABILIZED BY VEGETATION. EACH STOCKPILE SHALL BE PROTECTED IN THE MANNER SHOWN ON
THE PLAN DRAWINGS. STOCKPILE HEIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 35 FEET. STOCKPILE SLOPES SHALL BE 2H:1V OR
FLATTER.

9. IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERING UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES POSING THE POTENTIAL FOR ACCELERATED
EROSION AND/OR SEDIMENT POLLUTION, THE OPERATOR SHALL IMPLEMENT APPROPRIATE BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES TO MINIMIZE THE POTENTIAL FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT POLLUTION AND NOTIFY THE LOCAL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND/OR THE REGIONAL OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT.

10. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND WASTES SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND RECYCLED OR DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT'S SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS AT 25 PA. CODE 260.1 ET SEQ.,
271.1, AND 287.1 ET. SEQ. NO BUILDING MATERIALS OR WASTES OR UNUSED BUILDING MATERIALS SHALL BE BURNED,
BURIED, DUMPED, OR DISCHARGED AT THE SITE.

11. ALL OFF-SITE WASTE AND BORROW AREAS MUST HAVE AN E&S PLAN APPROVED BY THE LOCAL CONSERVATION
DISTRICT OR THE DEPARTMENT FULLY IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO BEING ACTIVATED.

12. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ANY MATERIAL BROUGHT ON SITE IS CLEAN FILL. FORM
FP-001 MUST BE RETAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER FOR ANY FILL MATERIAL AFFECTED BY A SPILL OR RELEASE OF
A REGULATED SUBSTANCE BUT QUALIFYING AS CLEAN FILL DUE TO ANALYTICAL TESTING.

13. ALL PUMPING OF WATER FROM ANY WORK AREA SHALL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE PROCEDURE DESCRIBED IN
THIS PLAN, OVER UNDISTURBED VEGETATED AREAS.

14. VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT MAY NEITHER ENTER DIRECTLY NOR EXIT DIRECTLY FROM LOTS (SPECIFY LOT NUMBERS)
ONTO (SPECIFY ROAD NAMES) .

15. UNTIL THE SITE IS STABILIZED, ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED PROPERLY. MAINTENANCE
SHALL INCLUDE INSPECTIONS OF ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMPS AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT AND ON A WEEKLY
BASIS. ALL PREVENTATIVE AND REMEDIAL MAINTENANCE WORK, INCLUDING CLEAN OUT, REPAIR, REPLACEMENT,
REGRADING, RESEEDING, REMULCHING AND RENETTING MUST BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY. IF THE E&S BMPS FAIL
TO PERFORM AS EXPECTED, REPLACEMENT BMPS, OR MODIFICATIONS OF THOSE INSTALLED WILL BE REQUIRED.

16. A LOG SHOWING DATES THAT E&S BMPS WERE INSPECTED AS WELL AS ANY DEFICIENCIES FOUND AND THE DATE
THEY WERE CORRECTED SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE SITE AND BE MADE AVAILABLE TO REGULATORY AGENCY
OFFICIALS AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

17. SEDIMENT TRACKED ONTO ANY PUBLIC ROADWAY OR SIDEWALK SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE
BY THE END OF EACH WORK DAY AND DISPOSED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THIS PLAN. IN NO CASE SHALL THE
SEDIMENT BE WASHED, SHOVELED, OR SWEPT INTO ANY ROADSIDE DITCH, STORM SEWER, OR SURFACE WATER.

18. ALL SEDIMENT REMOVED FROM BMPS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ON THE PLAN DRAWINGS.
19. AREAS WHICH ARE TO BE TOPSOILED SHALL BE SCARIFIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES -- 6 TO 12 INCHES

ON COMPACTED SOILS -- PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. AREAS TO BE VEGETATED SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 4
INCHES OF TOPSOIL IN PLACE PRIOR TO SEEDING AND MULCHING. FILL OUTSLOPES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2
INCHES OF TOPSOIL.

20. ALL FILLS SHALL BE COMPACTED AS REQUIRED TO REDUCE EROSION, SLIPPAGE, SETTLEMENT, SUBSIDENCE OR
OTHER RELATED PROBLEMS. FILL INTENDED TO SUPPORT BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND CONDUITS, ETC. SHALL BE
COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS OR CODES.

21. ALL EARTHEN FILLS SHALL BE PLACED IN COMPACTED LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED 9 INCHES IN THICKNESS.
22. FILL MATERIALS SHALL BE FREE OF FROZEN PARTICLES, BRUSH, ROOTS, SOD, OR OTHER FOREIGN OR OBJECTIONABLE

MATERIALS THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH OR PREVENT CONSTRUCTION OF SATISFACTORY FILLS.
23. FROZEN MATERIALS OR SOFT, MUCKY, OR HIGHLY COMPRESSIBLE MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE INCORPORATED INTO

FILLS.
24. FILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON SATURATED OR FROZEN SURFACES.
25. SEEPS OR SPRINGS ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE HANDLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

STANDARD AND SPECIFICATION FOR SUBSURFACE DRAIN OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.
26. ALL GRADED AREAS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED IMMEDIATELY UPON REACHING FINISHED GRADE. CUT

SLOPES IN COMPETENT BEDROCK AND ROCK FILLS NEED NOT BE VEGETATED. SEEDED AREAS WITHIN 50 FEET OF A
SURFACE WATER, OR AS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLAN DRAWINGS, SHALL BE BLANKETED ACCORDING TO THE
STANDARDS OF THIS PLAN.

27. IMMEDIATELY AFTER EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES CEASE IN ANY AREA OR SUBAREA OF THE PROJECT, THE
OPERATOR SHALL STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS. DURING NON-GERMINATING MONTHS, MULCH OR PROTECTIVE
BLANKETING SHALL BE APPLIED AS DESCRIBED IN THE PLAN. AREAS NOT AT FINISHED GRADE, WHICH WILL BE
REACTIVATED WITHIN 1 YEAR, MAY BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
SPECIFICATIONS. THOSE AREAS WHICH WILL NOT BE REACTIVATED WITHIN 1 YEAR SHALL BE STABILIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT STABILIZATION SPECIFICATIONS.

28. PERMANENT STABILIZATION IS DEFINED AS A MINIMUM UNIFORM, PERENNIAL 70% VEGETATIVE COVER OR OTHER
PERMANENT NON-VEGETATIVE COVER WITH A DENSITY SUFFICIENT TO RESIST ACCELERATED EROSION. CUT AND
FILL SLOPES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING FAILURE DUE TO SLUMPING, SLIDING, OR OTHER MOVEMENTS.

29. E&S BMPS SHALL REMAIN FUNCTIONAL AS SUCH UNTIL ALL AREAS TRIBUTARY TO THEM ARE PERMANENTLY
STABILIZED OR UNTIL THEY ARE REPLACED BY ANOTHER BMP APPROVED BY THE LOCAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
OR THE DEPARTMENT.

30. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED
AREAS, THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR SHALL CONTACT THE LOCAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR AN INSPECTION
PRIOR TO REMOVAL/CONVERSION OF THE E&S BMPS.

31. AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ACHIEVED, TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT BMPS MUST BE
REMOVED OR CONVERTED TO PERMANENT POST CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BMPS. AREAS
DISTURBED DURING REMOVAL OR CONVERSION OF THE BMPS SHALL BE STABILIZED IMMEDIATELY. IN ORDER TO
ENSURE RAPID REVEGETATION OF DISTURBED AREAS, SUCH REMOVAL/CONVERSIONS ARE TO BE DONE ONLY DURING
THE GERMINATING SEASON.

32. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED
AREAS, THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR SHALL CONTACT THE LOCAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT TO SCHEDULE A
FINAL INSPECTION.

33. FAILURE TO CORRECTLY INSTALL E&S BMPS, FAILURE TO PREVENT SEDIMENT-LADEN RUNOFF FROM LEAVING THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE, OR FAILURE TO TAKE IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION TO RESOLVE FAILURE OF E&S BMPS
MAY RESULT IN ADMINISTRATIVE, CIVIL, AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES BEING INSTITUTED BY THE DEPARTMENT AS
DEFINED IN SECTION 602 OF THE PENNSYLVANIA CLEAN STREAMS LAW. THE CLEAN STREAMS LAW PROVIDES FOR UP
TO $10,000 PER DAY IN CIVIL PENALTIES, UP TO $10,000 IN SUMMARY CRIMINAL PENALTIES, AND UP TO $25,000 IN
MISDEMEANOR CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR EACH VIOLATION.

1. CONCRETE WASH WATER SHALL BE HANDLED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ON THE PLAN
DRAWINGS. IN NO CASE SHALL IT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER ANY SURFACE WATERS OR
GROUNDWATER SYSTEMS.

2. ALL CHANNELS SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FILL,
ROCKS, LEAVES, WOODY DEBRIS, ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT, EXCESS VEGETATION, AND
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL/WASTES.

3. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CUTTING THROUGH ANY ACTIVE CHANNEL SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY
BACKFILLED AND THE CHANNEL RESTORED TO ITS ORIGINAL CROSS-SECTION AND PROTECTIVE
LINING. ANY BASE FLOW WITHIN THE CHANNEL SHALL BE CONVEYED PAST THE WORK AREA IN
THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THIS PLAN UNTIL SUCH RESTORATION IS COMPLETE.

4. CHANNELS HAVING RIPRAP, RENO MATTRESS, OR GABION LININGS MUST BE SUFFICIENTLY
OVER-EXCAVATED SO THAT THE DESIGN DIMENSIONS WILL BE PROVIDED AFTER PLACEMENT OF
THE PROTECTIVE LINING.

5. SEDIMENT BASINS AND/OR TRAPS SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION WASTE, WASH
WATER, AND OTHER DEBRIS HAVING POTENTIAL TO CLOG THE BASIN/TRAP OUTLET STRUCTURES
AND/OR POLLUTE THE SURFACE WATERS.

6. SEDIMENT BASINS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM UNAUTHORIZED ACTS BY THIRD PARTIES.
7. ANY DAMAGE THAT OCCURS IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS A RESULT OF BASIN OR TRAP DISCHARGE

SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED BY THE PERMITTEE IN A PERMANENT MANNER SATISFACTORY
TO THE MUNICIPALITY, LOCAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT, AND THE OWNER OF THE DAMAGED
PROPERTY.

8. UPON REQUEST, THE APPLICANT OR HIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AS-BUILT (RECORD
DRAWING) FOR ANY SEDIMENT BASIN OR TRAP TO THE MUNICIPAL INSPECTOR, LOCAL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT OR THE DEPARTMENT.

9. EROSION CONTROL BLANKETING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL SLOPES 3H:1V OR STEEPER WITHIN
50 FEET OF A SURFACE WATER AND ON ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN
MAPS AND/OR DETAIL SHEETS.

10. FILL MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENTS SHALL BE FREE OF ROOTS, OR OTHER WOODY VEGETATION,
ORGANIC MATERIAL, LARGE STONES, AND OTHER OBJECTIONABLE MATERIALS. THE EMBANKMENT
SHALL BE COMPACTED IN MAXIMUM _______LAYERED LIFTS AT _______% DENSITY.

PLAN

SECTION

1. REMOVE TOPSOIL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. EXTEND
ROCK OVER FULL WIDTH OF ENTRANCE.

2. RUNOFF SHALL BE DIVERTED FROM ROADWAY TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP
PRIOR TO ENTERING ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

3. MOUNTABLE BERM SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEREVER OPTIONAL CULVERT PIPE IS USED AND
PROPER PIPE COVER AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER IS NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED. PIPE
SHALL BE SIZED APPROPRIATELY FOR SIZE OF DITCH BEING CROSSED.

4. MAINTENANCE: ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY
MAINTAINED TO THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED ON SITE FOR THIS PURPOSE. ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED ROADWAYS
SHALL BE REMOVED AND RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IMMEDIATELY. IF
EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF SEDIMENT ARE BEING DEPOSITED ON ROADWAY, EXTEND LENGTH
OF ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BY 50 FOOT INCREMENTS UNTIL CONDITION IS
ALLEVIATED OR INSTALL WASH RACK. WASHING THE ROADWAY OR SWEEPING THE
DEPOSITS INTO ROADWAY DITCHES, SEWERS, CULVERTS, OR OTHER DRAINAGE COURSES IS
NOT ACCEPTABLE.

(PADEP STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #3-1)
(NOT TO SCALE)

JOINING FENCE SECTIONS

1. FABRIC WIDTH SHALL BE 30" MINIMUM. STAKES SHALL BE HARDWOOD OR
EQUIVALENT STEEL (U OR T) STAKES.

2. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AT LEVEL EXISTING GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE
FENCE SHALL BE EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO
THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT (SEE FIGURE 4.1).

3. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN ACCUMULATIONS REACH HALF THE
ABOVEGROUND HEIGHT OF THE FENCE.

4. ANY SECTION OF SILT FENCE WHICH HAS BEEN UNDERMINED OR TOPPED
SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPLACED WITH A ROCK FILTER OUTLET (STANDARD
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL # 4-6).

5. FENCE SHALL BE REMOVED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED OF WHEN TRIBUTARY
AREA IS PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

(PADEP STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-7)
(NOT TO SCALE)

ELEVATION VIEW

NOTES:
1. COMPLETE GRADING OF SLOPE.
2. CULTIVATE THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 6 INCHES, INCORPORATING FERTILIZER AND LIME WHERE

NECESSARY, PROVIDING AN EVEN SURFACE, FREE FROM EXCESSIVE STONES, CLODS OR TRASH.
3. SEED AND MULCH THE AREA AS OUTLINED IN SEEDING SCHEDULE.
4. UNREEL THE MATTING UP AND DOWN THE SLOPE.  THIS IS BEST ACHIEVED BY PLACING A METAL

PIPE THROUGH THE CENTER OF THE ROLL THROUGH WHICH IS PASSED A ROPE.  BY HOLDING EACH
END OF THE ROPE, THE ROLL CAN BE UNWOUND SLOWLY DOWN THE SLOPE.  THE MATTING
SHOULD NOT BE STRETCHED NOR ALLOWED TO LIE LOOSELY, BUT TO TAKE UP THE CONTOURS OF
THE GROUND. THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR OVERLAPPING ADJACENT STRIPS
SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

5. UPHILL ENDS OF THE MATTING SHALL BE BURIED IN A 6-INCH DEEP SLOT AND STAPLED, AS
SHOWN, AT 12-INCH CENTERS ACROSS THE WIDTH OF THE MAT.  AT JOINTS, THE DOWNHILL END
SHOULD BE OVERLAPPED (SHINGLE FASHION).

6. MATTING SHOULD BE STAPLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, BUT
GENERALLY STAPLES SHOULD BE INSERTED ON 12-INCH CENTERS DOWN EACH EDGE OF THE MAT
AND DOWN ITS CENTERLINE.

7. FOLLOWING INSTALLATION, MESH MATTINGS SHOULD BE ROLLED WITH A SMOOTH ROLLER TO
BRING INTO CLOSE CONTACT WITH THE SOIL AND TO CONSOLIDATE THE SEEDBED.

(NOT TO SCALE)

1

3

DETAIL PROVIDED BY:
NORTH AMERICAN GREEN

14649 HIGHWAY 41 NORTH, EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47725
USA 1-800-772-2040 CANADA 1-800-448-2040

www.nagreen.com

A. OVERLAPS AND SEAMS
B. PROJECTED WATER LINE
C. CHANNEL BOTTOM/SIDE

SLOPE VERTICES

* HORIZONTAL STAPLE SPACING SHOULD BE ALTERED IF
NECESSARY TO ALLOW STAPLES TO SECURE THE CRITICAL
POINTS ALONG THE CHANNEL SURFACE.

** IN LOOSE SOIL CONDITIONS, THE USE OF STAPLE OR STAKE
LENGTHS GREATER THAN 6" (15 cm) MAY BE NECESSARY TO
PROPERLY ANCHOR THE BLANKETS.

1. PREPARE SOIL BEFORE INSTALLING BLANKETS, INCLUDING ANY NECESSARY APPLICATION OF LIME, FERTILIZER, AND SEED. NOTE: WHEN USING CELL-O-SEED DO
NOT SEED PREPARED AREA. CELL-O-SEED MUST BE INSTALLED WITH PAPER SIDE DOWN.

2. BEGIN AT THE TOP OF THE CHANNEL BY ANCHORING THE BLANKET IN A 6" (15cm) DEEP X 6" (15cm) WIDE TRENCH WITH APPROXIMATELY 12" (30cm) OF BLANKET
EXTENDED BEYOND THE UP-SLOPE PORTION OF THE TRENCH. ANCHOR THE BLANKET WITH A ROW OF STAPLES/STAKES APPROXIMATELY 12" (30cm) APART IN THE
BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING. APPLY SEED TO COMPACTED SOIL AND FOLD REMAINING 12" (30cm) PORTION OF
BLANKET BACK OVER SEED AND COMPACTED SOIL. SECURE BLANKET OVER COMPACTED SOIL WITH A ROW OF STAPLES/STAKES SPACED APPROXIMATELY 12" (30cm)
APART ACROSS THE WIDTH OF THE BLANKET.

3. ROLL CENTER BLANKET IN DIRECTION OF WATER FLOW IN BOTTOM OF CHANNEL. BLANKETS WILL UNROLL WITH APPROPRIATE SIDE  AGAINST THE SOIL SURFACE.
ALL BLANKETS MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED TO SOIL SURFACE BY PLACING STAPLES/STAKES IN APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE STAPLE PATTERN
GUIDE. WHEN USING OPTIONAL DOT SYSTEM, STAPLES/STAKES SHOULD BE PLACED THROUGH EACH OF THE COLORED DOTS CORRESPONDING TO THE APPROPRIATE
STAPLE PATTERN.

4. PLACE CONSECUTIVE BLANKETS END OVER END (SHINGLE STYLE) WITH A 4"-6" (10cm-15cm) OVERLAP. USE A DOUBLE ROW OF    STAPLES STAGGERED 4" (10cm) APART
AND 4" (10cm) ON CENTER TO SECURE BLANKETS.

5. FULL LENGTH EDGE OF BLANKETS AT TOP OF SIDE SLOPES MUST BE ANCHORED WITH A ROW OF STAPLES/STAKES APPROXIMATELY 12" (30cm) APART IN A 6" (15cm)
DEEP X 6" (15cm) WIDE TRENCH. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING.

6. ADJACENT BLANKETS MUST BE OVERLAPPED APPROXIMATELY 2"-5" (5cm-12.5cm) (DEPENDING ON BLANKET TYPE) AND STAPLED. TO ENSURE PROPER SEAM
ALIGNMENT, PLACE THE EDGE OF THE OVERLAPPING BLANKET (BLANKET BEING INSTALLED ON TOP) EVEN WITH THE COLORED SEAM STITCH ON THE BLANKET
BEING OVERLAPPED.

7. IN HIGH FLOW CHANNEL APPLICATIONS, A STAPLE CHECK SLOT IS RECOMMENDED AT 30 TO 40 FOOT (9m-12m) INTERVALS. USE  A DOUBLE ROW OF STAPLES
STAGGERED 4" (10cm) APART AND 4" (10cm) ON CENTER OVER ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE CHANNEL.

8. THE TERMINAL END OF THE BLANKETS MUST BE ANCHORED WITH A ROW OF STAPLES/STAKES APPROXIMATELY 12" (30cm) APART IN A 6" (15cm) DEEP X 6" (15cm)
WIDE TRENCH. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAPLING.
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4

5

6

7

8

1. PREPARE SOIL BEFORE INSTALLING BLANKETS, INCLUDING APPLICATION OF LIME, FERTILIZER, AND
SEED. NOTE: WHEN USING CELL-O-SEED DO NOT SEED PREPARED AREA. CELL-O-SEED MUST BE
INSTALLED WITH PAPER SIDE DOWN.

2. BEGIN AT THE TOP OF THE SLOPE BY ANCHORING THE BLANKET IN 6" DEEP X 6" WIDE TRENCH.
BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE TRENCH AFTER STAKING.

3. ROLL THE BLANKETS (A.) DOWN OR (B.) HORIZONTALLY ACROSS THE SLOPE.
4. THE EDGES OF PARALLEL BLANKETS MUST BE STAKED WITH APPROXIMATELY 2" OVERLAP.
5. WHEN BLANKETS MUST BE SPLICED DOWN THE SLOPE, PLACE BLANKETS END OVER END (SHINGLE

STYLE) WITH APPROXIMATELY 4" OVERLAP. STAKE THROUGH OVERLAPPED AREA, APPROXIMATELY
12" APART.

NOTE: REFER TO GENERAL STAKE PATTERN GUIDE FOR CORRECT
STAKE PATTERN RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SLOPE INSTALLATIONS.

1

3B

3A

2

4

5

(NOT TO SCALE)

SLOPE INSTALLATION

(USE ON 3:1 SLOPES)

(USE ON 1:1 SLOPES AND CHANNELS)

STAPLE PATTERN 'B' GUIDE

STAPLE PATTERN 'D' GUIDE

(NOT TO SCALE)

NOTE: SILT FENCE SHALL BE TRENCHED AND
STAKED DOWN SLOPE OF THE STOCKPILE AREA.

JOINING FENCE SECTIONS

1. FILTER FABRIC WIDTH SHALL BE 42" MINIMUM.
2. POSTS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING A POSTHOLE DRILL.
3. CHAIN LINK SHALL BE GALVANIZED NO. 11.5 GA. STEEL WIRE WITH 2 ¼" OPENING, NO. 11 GA.

ALUMINUM COATED STEEL WIRE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM-A-491, OR GALVANIZED NO. 9 GA.
STEEL WIRE TOP AND BOTTOM WITH GALVANIZED NO. 11 GA. STEEL INTERMEDIATE WIRES. NO. 7
GAGE TENSION WIRE TO BE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY THROUGH HOLES AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF
CHAIN-LINK FENCE OR ATTACHED WITH HOG RINGS AT 5' (MAX.) CENTERS.

4. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE FENCE SHALL BE
EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UPSLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO MAIN BARRIER ALIGNMENT (FIGURE 4.1).

5. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN ACCUMULATIONS REACH HALF THE ABOVEGROUND HEIGHT
OF THE FENCE.

6. FENCE SHALL BE REMOVED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED OF WHEN TRIBUTARY AREA IS
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

(PADEP STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-10)
(NOT TO SCALE)

BAG DETAIL

INSTALLATION DETAIL

(NOT TO SCALE)

COMPOST FILTER SOCK

1. COMPOST FILTER SOCK SHALL BE PLACED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF THE
SOCK SHALL BE EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN SOCK
ALIGNMENT (FIGURE 4.1). MAXIMUM SLOPE LENGTH ABOVE ANY SOCK SHALL NOT EXCEED
THAT SHOWN ON FIGURE 4.2. STAKES MAY BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY DOWNSLOPE OF THE
SOCK IF SO SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

2. TRAFFIC SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO CROSS FILTER SOCKS.
3. ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN IT REACHES HALF THE ABOVEGROUND

HEIGHT OF THE SOCK AND DISPOSED IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED ELSEWHERE IN THE PLAN.
4. SOCKS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH RUNOFF EVENT. DAMAGED SOCKS

SHALL BE REPAIRED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS OR REPLACED WITHIN
24 HOURS OF INSPECTION.

5. BIODEGRADABLE FILTER SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED AFTER 6 MONTHS; PHOTODEGRADABLE
SOCKS AFTER 1 YEAR. POLYPROPYLENE SOCKS SHALL BE REPLACED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

6. UPON STABILIZATION OF THE AREA TRIBUTARY TO THE SOCK, STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED.
THE SOCK MAY BE LEFT IN PLACE AND VEGETATED OR REMOVED. IN THE LATTER CASE, THE
MESH SHALL BE CUT OPEN AND THE MULCH SPREAD AS A SOIL SUPPLEMENT.

SECTION VIEW

PLAN VIEW

(PADEP STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL #4-1)
(NOT TO SCALE)
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InLand Design, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy of  the
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before the start of work.

S H E E T

Project No.

Checked by:

Drawn by:

Scale:

Date:No. Date: Description:
InLand Design, LLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and all
other proprietary rights in these plans.  All drawings, specif ications and
copies thereof  are and shall remain the property of  InLand Design, LLC.
They are to be used only in respect to this project and are neither to be
used on any other project, nor are they to be assigned to any third party
without f irst obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of
InLand Design, LLC. Any re-use without written permission, verif ication,
consent or adaptation by InLand Design, LLC f or the specif ic purpose
intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall f urther indemnif y
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC f rom all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses  arising  thereto  or  resulting therefrom.

Civil Engineers, Surveyors & Land Development Consultants
16 Hagerty Blvd.
West Chester, PA 19382
www.InLandDesign.net

Phone: (484) 947-2928
Fax: (484) 947-2946

Info@InLandDesign.net

10
LANDSCAPING PLAN

FOR1" = 20'

N:\10400\10432\dwg\Sheets\SHT-10-LANDSCAPING-24x34.dwg

PROFESSIONAL

REGISTERED

P ENNSY L VA N I A

C
O

MMONWEA LTH

O
F

CHARLES  A.  DOBSON
ENGINEER

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

10432 OF 14

BLOOMINGDALE AVE., LLC
120 & 124 BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

WAYNE, PA  19087
RADNOR TOWNSHIP • DELAWARE COUNTY • PENNSYLVANIA
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LAND DEVELOPMENT& LOT LINE CHANGE PLAN
20142730827

1 01-30-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10-24-2014.

2 04-01-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 02-23-2015.

3 05-19-2015 PER TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REVIEW LETTER DATED 05-07-2015.

SOILS DESCRIPTION (ENTIRE SITE WITHIN Me SOIL)

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SLOPE AVAILABLE WATER
CAPACITY DRAINAGE CLASS DEPTH TO S.H.W.T. DEPTH TO

BEDROCK
CAPABILITY

UNIT
HYDROLIC

SOIL GROUP

Md MAN MADE GABBRO AND
DIABASE MATERIALS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6e C

SITE GEOLOGY: (MGP - MAFIC GNEISS): THIS PYROXENE-BEARING MAFIC GNEISS IS A DARK-COLORED, MEDIUM- TO FINE-GRAINED METAMORPHIC ROCK.

RED MAPLE
(AR)

WILLOW LEAF
 OAK
(QP)

ZELKOVA
(ZK)

TREE LEGEND

HONEY LOCUST
(GT)

WHITE PINE (PS)

FLOWERING DOGWOOD
(CK)

EXISTING 2' CONTOUR

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR

EXISTING 10' CONTOUR

PROPOSED 10' CONTOUR

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING CURB LINE

EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES & PIPE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE LINE

PROPOSED FENCE LINE

ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

EXISTING ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING ROAD / PAVING

PROPOSED ROAD / PAVING

EXISTING TREE SYMBOLS

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

LANDSCAPING COMPLIANCE CHART
REPLACEMENT TREE REQUIREMENTS

TREE SIZE TO BE REMOVED # TO BE REMOVED # OF CANOPY TREE
REPLACEMENT

# OF FLOWERING TREE
REPLACEMENT

# OF EVERGREEN TREE
REPLACEMENT

6" - 18" DBH 21 TREES (1:1 REPLACEMENT) 0 TREES 11 TREES 10 TREES

19" - 29" DBH 6 TREES (3:1 REPLACEMENT) 12 TREES 3 TREES 3 TREES

30" - GREATER DBH 2 TREES (6:1 REPLACEMENT) 8 TREES 2 TREES 2 TREES

TOTAL: 29 TREES 20 TREES 16 TREES 15 TREES

STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS

LENGTH OF STREET STREET TREE REQUIREMENT # OF CANOPY TREES # OF FLOWERING
TREES

# OF EVERGREEN
TREES

250 L.F. ALONG
BLOOMINGDALE AVENUE 1 SHADE TREE PER 30 L.F. 9 TREES 0 TREES 0 TREES

TOTAL: 9 TREES 0 TREES 0 TREES

CLASS 'A' BUFFER REQUIREMENTS

LENGTH OF PROPERTY LINE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS # OF CANOPY TREES # OF FLOWERING
TREES

# OF EVERGREEN
TREES

(50 L.F. ALONG UNIT 328)  &
250 L.F. ALONG
BLOOMINGDALE AVE.

1 CANOPY TREE / 40 L.F.
1 FLOWERING TREE / 60 L.F.
1 EVERGREEN TREE / 60 L.F.

7 TREES 5 TREES 5 TREES

TOTAL: 7 TREES 5 TREES 5 TREES

TOTAL TREE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

CATEGORY # OF CANOPY TREES # OF FLOWERING
TREES

# OF EVERGREEN
TREES

REPLACEMENT TREES 20 TREES 15 TREES 15 TREES

STREET TREES 8 TREES 0 TREES 0 TREES

CLASS 'A' BUFFER 7 TREES 5 TREES 5 TREES

TOTAL: 35 TREES 20 TREES 20 TREES

SEE SHEET 13 FOR NOTES & DETAILS

GINKO
(GB)

PLANT LIST
KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY. CAL. HT. WIDTH ROOT REMARKS

CANOPY TREES
AR ACER RUBRUM "OCTOBER GLORY" OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE 8 2 1/2" MIN. 10-12' 8-10' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN 5' CLEAR

GB GINKGO BILOBO GINKGO MALE SPECIES 9 2 1/2" MIN. 10-12' 8-10' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN 5' CLEAR

GT GLEDISTA TRICANTHOS HONEY LOCUST 6 2 1/2" MIN. 10-12' 8-10' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN 5' CLEAR

QP QUERCUS PHELLOS WILLOW LEAF OAK 6 2 1/2" MIN. 10-12' 8-10' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN 5' CLEAR

ZK ZELKOVA SERRATA ZELKOVA 7 2 1/2" MIN. 10-12' 8-10' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN 5' CLEAR

EVERGREEN TREES
PA PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 7 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

PS PINUS STROBUS WHITE PINE 7 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

TH THUJA "GREEN GIANT" GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE 6 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

FLOWERING
CC CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 7 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

CK CORNUS KOUSA JAP. FLOWERING DOGWOOD 7 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

PC PRUNUS AUTUMNALIS ATUMNALIS CHERRY 7 6-8' 4-5' B&B MATCHED SPECIMEN

EVERGREEN SHRUBS

BB MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 6 2'-0" 2'-0" CONT.

AUTUMNALIS CHERRY
(PC)

EASTERN REDBUD
(CC)

NORWAY SPRUCE (PA)

"GREEN GIANT"
ARBOR VITAE (TH)

NORTHERN BAYBERRY
 (BB)

STEEP SLOPE 14% UP TO 20%

STEEP SLOPE 20% AND UP
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SCALE:
VERT.
HORZ.

SANITARY SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM MANHOLE #4 TO MANHOLE #1

SCALE:
VERT.
HORZ.

SANITARY SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM MANHOLE #3 TO MANHOLE #2

SCALE:
VERT.
HORZ.

STORM SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM INLET #2 TO EXISTING INLET
SCALE:

VERT.
HORZ.

STORM SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM INLET #8 TO MH #5
SCALE:

VERT.
HORZ.

STORM SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM INLET #12 TO INLET #2

SCALE:
VERT.
HORZ.

STORM SEWER PROFILE

1"=2'
1"=20'

FROM INLET #13 TO INLET #10
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GRAPHIC SCALE

( IN FEET )
1 Inch = 30'
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(NOT TO SCALE)

(NOT TO SCALE)

•
•
•

(NOT TO SCALE)

1. BASE THICKNESS AND REINFORCING VARIES WITH TRAFFIC, CLIMATE, AND
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

(NOT TO SCALE)
TO BE USED ON ENTRANCE DRIVE AND OFF-STREET PARKING

(NOT TO SCALE)

PLAN

SECTION C-C

DETECTABLE WARNING
TRUNCATED DOME DETAILS (DWS)

PENNDOT RC-67M (NOT TO SCALE)

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.  U.S. CUSTOMARY UNITS ( ) PARENTHESIS.

2. ALIGN DETECTIBLE WARNING DOMES ON A SQUARE GRID IN
THE PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO PERMIT
WHEELS TO ROLL BETWEEN THE DOMES.

3. PROVIDE DETECTIBLE WARNING SURFACE THAT CONTRAST
(70%) IN LIGHT REFLECTANCE WITH ADJOINING SURFACE,
EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK OR DARK-ON-LIGHT OR SAFETY
YELLOW.

(NOT TO SCALE)

NOT TO SCALE

1. PROTECTION BARRIERS SHALL BE 6 FEET HIGH, CONSTRUCTED OF 2"
CHAIN LINK MESH FABRIC.

2. FABRIC SHALL BE SECURED TO 2" POSTS WITH 6 GA. ALUMINUM WIRE TIES
AT 24" O.C.

3. POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET IN THE GROUND AND SPACED 10
FEET ON CENTER MAX.

4. PLASTIC ZIP-TIES MAY NOT BE USED TO SECURE FABRIC TO POSTS.

(NOT TO SCALE)

TREE PROTECTION
(NOT TO SCALE)

ALL WOODY VEGETATION TO BE RETAINED WITHIN 25 FEET OF A BUILDING
SITE, PARKING AREA, DRIVEWAY OR OTHER PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM EQUIPMENT DAMAGE BY FENCING OR OTHER
EFFECTIVE BARRIERS APPROVED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND/OR
ARBORIST.  FENCING OR BARRIERS SHALL BE PLACED AS MUCH AS IS
PRACTICAL AT THE DRIPLINE.  LOCATION MAY BE ALTERED TO AVOID
INTERFERENCE WITH PROPOSED GRADING AND IMPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN
ON THE PLANS.  BARRIER LOCATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY
THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND/OR ARBORIST.

NOT TO SCALE

- SECTION A-A -

- PLAN VIEW -
(NOT TO SCALE)

NO PARKING SIGN (R7-1)
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(NOT TO SCALE)

ELEVATION VIEW

PLAN VIEW

1. BUILDING SEWER FROM RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO BUILDING PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO THE
BOCA NATIONAL PLUMBING CODE.

2. TEMPORARY PIPE PLUG TO REMAIN IN LATERAL UNTIL CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING SEWER OCCURS.
BUILDING SEWER SHALL BE PLUGGED AT TEST TEE UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED AND TESTED.

3. PIPE TO BE EMBEDDED IN AGGREGATE (SEE PIPE EMBEDMENT DETAIL).

(NOT TO SCALE)

(NOT TO SCALE)
CLEANOUTS IN SIDEWALKS OR STREETS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO FINISHED GRADE WITH 12" x 6" CONCRETE PAD AT SURFACE.

MANHOLE CONNECTION DETAIL

- SECTION A-A -

A A

1. THE DEPTH OF THE INVERT CHANNEL SHALL BE EQUAL TO 3/4 OF THE DIAMETER OF THE
SEWER.

2. THE BENCH SHALL SLOPE TOWARD THE INVERT CHANNEL AT A RATE OF 1" PER FOOT.
3. FOR MANHOLES HAVING 5' DIAMETER AND 6' DIAMETER BASE, REDUCTION IN DIAMETER TO

4' SHALL START AT THE FIRST JOINT ABOVE THE UPPERMOST PIPE CONNECTION TO WALL,
WHERE DEPTH IS SUFFICIENT.

4. ALL MANHOLE FRAMES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE CONE SECTION OR CONCRETE SLAB WITH
4-3/4" DIAMETER BOLTS WITH WASHERS AND NUTS. BOLTS TO BE AT 90 DEGREES ON THE
BOLT CIRCLE.

5. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 4,000 P.S.I. MINIMUM.
6. ENTIRE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF MANHOLE SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS (24 MIL DFT TOTAL) OF

COAL TAR EPOXY, BITUMASTIC 300M BY KOP-COAT CARBOLINE CO. OR APPROVED EQUAL.
7. INSTALL DOUBLE RING PLASTIC PERFORMED JOINT SEALANT BETWEEN ALL SECTIONS AND

UNDER FRAME AND BETWEEN GRADE RINGS.
8. MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C478.
9. STEPS TO BE ALUMINUM ALLOY WITH DEPRESSED TREAD, STEEL REINFORCED

POLYPROPYLENE IS OPTIONAL.
10. A RESILIENT PIPE CONNECTION GASKET SHALL BE INTEGRALLY CAST IN MANHOLE WALL

AT ALL PIPE CONNECTIONS.
11. 4' DIAMETER - 8" TO 15" PIPES

5' DIAMETER - 16" TO 27" PIPES
6' DIAMETER - 30" TO 48" PIPES

12. ENTIRE INTERIOR SURFACE OF MANHOLE SHALL RECEIVE TWO COATS (6 MIL DFT EACH) OF
WHITE EPOXY COATING, HI-GARD EPOXY BY KOP-COAT CARBONLINE CO. OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

13. EACH MANHOLE WHICH DOES NOT HAVE A WATERTIGHT COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A DEEP BOWL MANHOLE INSERT WITH VENTILATION HOLES, BY PARSON ENVIRONMENTAL
PODUCTS, INC.

14. APPLY WRAP AROUND HEAT SHRINKABLE MEMBRANE ON GRADE RING ASSEMBLY TO BE
BURIED.

(NOT TO SCALE)

NOT TO SCALE
1. SANITARY SEWERS TO BE DEDICATED TO RADNOR TOWNSHIP SHALL BE

INDICATED ON MANHOLE LID AS "R.S." AS APPROVED BY RADNOR TOWNSHIP.
2. SANITARY SEWERS TO BE PRIVATE SHALL BE INDICATED AS "PRIVATE SEWER"

ON MANHOLE LID.

MANHOLE FRAME, SOLID LID
HEAVY DUTY
FURNISHED WITH FOUR 7/8" ANCHOR HOLES
ON 27-15/16" DIAMETER BOLT CIRCLE.
AVAILABLE WITH INTEGRAL CAST
STAINLESS STEEL HANDLES.

 TO BE STANDARD 4'
DIAMETER INSTALLED PER RADNOR
TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY.

 TO BE 6' DIAMETER TO
ACCEPT FLOW FROM 36" AND 48" PIPE.

(NOT TO SCALE)

(NOT TO SCALE)

1. CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
A.  CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH: PENNDOT PUBLICATION 408

SPECIFICATIONS, SECTIONS 605, 606, 714; AND AS MODIFIED HEREIN.
B. MINIMUM CONCRETE CLASS:

CAST-IN-PLACE        CLASS A
PRECAST          CLASS AA

C. PROVIDE STEEL REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 709.
PROVIDE MINIMUM YIELD STRENTH OF 60,000 PSI.

D. CLEAR  COVER FOR STEEL:
WALLS: CAST-IN-PLACE 2"

PRECAST 1 1/2"
FOOTINGS: CAST-IN-PLACE 2 1/2" (TOP BARS)

3" (BOTTOM BARS)
2" (SIDE COVER)

PRECAST 2" (TOP BARS)
1 1/2" (BOTTOM BARS)
1 1/2" (SIDE COVER)

SLABS: CAST-IN-PLACE 2" (TOP AND BOTTOM  BARS)

1. THIS SHEET DEPICTS THE VARIOUS COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE INLET ASSEMBLIES.
FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS AND OTHER SPECIAL DETAILS, SEE THE FOLLOWING:

* "TOPFRAMES" DRAWING FOR CONCRETE TOP UNITS
* "GRATES" DRAWING FOR GRATES * "TOPFRAMES" DRAWING FOR FRAMES
* "INPLABOX" DRAWING FOR STANDARD INLET BOXES (CAST-IN-PLACE)
* "PRECSTBX" DRAWING FOR STANDARD INLET BOXES AND GRADE ADJUSTMENT RINGS (PRECAST)
* "NSTANDBX" DRAWING FOR MODIFIED INLET BOXES (CAST-IN-PLACE) AND PRECAST
* "NSTANDBX" DRAWING FOR TYPE D-H INLET

2. EACH TYPE OF INLET SHOWN IS SUITED FOR A PARTICULAR SITUATION AS FOLLOWS:
* TYPE C INLET IS DESIGNATED FOR INSTALLATION WITH NON-MOUNTABLE CURBS.
* TYPE M INLET IS DESIGNATED FOR INSTALLATION IN MEDIAN AREAS AND MOUNTABLE CURBS.
* TYPE S INLET IS DSIGNATED FOR INSTALLATION IN SHOULDER SWALE AREAS.

3. THE SECTION COMPONENTS TO ACHIEVE A SPECIFIED INLET ASSEMBLY IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY.

4. USE PRECAST CONCRETE OR STEEL GRADE ADJUSTMENT RINGS WHEN REQUIRED.
5. FOR FOOTING REINFORCEMENT, TOP AND BOTTOM, USE #4 BARS AT 12" CENTERS EACH WAY OR 0.20

IN.2/FT. W.W.F. (6" MAX. SPACING).

SECTION A-A

PLAN VIEW

SECTION B-B

(NOT TO SCALE)

RECHARGE BED DETAIL
SECTION VIEW

PLAN VIEW
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